Based on Plaintiff’s age, education, work 

experience, and RFC, the ALJ determined there were jobs existing in significant numbers in 

the national economy Plaintiff could perform, such as a price marker, which has a DOT code 

of 209.587-034, with approximately four hundred seventy-seven thousand (477,000) jobs in 

the national economy, and approximately four thousand two hundred (4,200) jobs in the state 

of Arkansas, as a plastics molding machine tender, which has a DOT code of 556.685-022, 

with approximately one hundred sixty-eight thousand (168,000) jobs in the national economy, 

and approximately two thousand four hundred (2,400) jobs in the state of Arkansas, and as a 

poultry plant production worker, which has a DOT code of 525.687-074, with approximately 

thirty-eight thousand (38,000) jobs in the national economy and two thousand (2,000) jobs in 

the state of Arkansas. (ECF No. 15, p. 20, Finding 10). Because jobs exist in significant 

numbers in the national economy, which Plaintiff can perform, the ALJ also determined 

Plaintiff had not been under a disability, as defined by the Act, from September 14, 2012,